MALAYSIAN CONTRACT BRIDGE ASSOCIATION
MASTER POINTS LIST 31.12.25

Total as at Earned Total as at

1.1.25 2025 31.12.25 RED POINTS
GRAND MASTER
Mr David Law 50548 3333 53881 28861
LIFE MASTERS
Puan Lina Nizaruddin 50201 2339 52540 16123
Mr Tan Su Beng 37418 2896 40314 24442
NATIONAL MASTERS
Mrs Jette Wich 31192 2066 33258 8010
Dr N.K. Chin 19240 2923 22163 7983
NINE STAR MASTERS
Ms Hildah Lee 25758 989 26747 2029
Mrs Rona Chin 21298 3976 25274 4171
EIGHT STAR MASTERS
Mdm Christine Chew 23508 1013 24521 6595
SIX STAR MASTERS
Mdm Jane Davies 16124 2559 18683 6173
Ms Yap Ching Kuan 15589 3195 18784 4748
FIVE STAR MASTERS
Mrs Jan Shaw 14377 2903 17280 3958
FOUR STAR MASTERS
Mr Flemming Wich 13374 1167 14541 6711
Mdm Tan Kim Choo 10284 3642 13926 3990
Puan Sri L.H. Ling 13243 13243 1247
THREE STAR MASTERS
Mr Mahinder Randhawa 11750 664 12414 3242
Mr Yau Ah Peng 7209 3195 10404 2764
TWO STAR MASTERS
Mrs Renata Hashim 9040 434 9474 697
Ms Betty Tan 5661 3370 9031 2310
Mrs Amita Shah 7704 674 8378 441
Mrs Ruth Randhawa 7487 238 7725 2741
ONE STAR MASTERS
Mrs Prema Nadkarni 6672 384 7056 561
Datin Mariah Abdullah 5719 532 6251 577
DISTRICT MASTERS
Mrs Margaret Tan 3023 162 3185 263
Mdm Agnes Krishna 2308 734 3042 797
LOCAL MASTERS
Mdm Ann Marie Narcis 944 902 1846 30
Mrs Lian Godfrey 920 873 1793
Ms Laurence Husson 909 779 1688 96
Mr Jacques Manem 926 470 1396
Datin Jane Lee 1113 90 1203 35
Mr Patrick Tse 846 238 1084 69

Mrs Pamela Bakhtiar 781 254 1035 48



MALAYSIAN CONTRACT BRIDGE ASSOCIATION

MASTER POINTS LIST 31.12.25

CLUB MASTERS

Mr Supli Bachtiar

Mr Dalbir Singh

Mdm Anu Lahiri

Ms Tracy Ann Meyer
Mdm Jashri Alagappan
Puan Ruby Azizan
Mdm Akiko Yamada
Puan Sri Annette Bashir
Puan A Hanafiah

Mr John Ridler

Mdm Maya Viegas
Datin Rozinah Ahmad
Mdm Lynette Rock
Mrs Karin Goh

Mrs Junku Seikiguchi
Mrs Diana Yadeger
Mrs Jane Kong

Ms Aruna T Rajah

Mrs Roshni George

Compiled by:
David Law
MCBA Hon. Secretary

Total as at

527
395
301
423
374
289
226
155
122
298
194
262
256
148
140
194

90

109

Earned

Total as at

420
406
368
230
264
274
331
345
380
194
258
187
176
263
240

40
134
230
104

31.12.25

RED POINTS

947
801
669
653
638
563
557
500
502
492
452
449
432
411
380
234
224
230
213

48

75



