

MALAYSIAN CONTRACT BRIDGE ASSOCIATION
MASTER POINTS LIST 31.12.25

	<u>Total as at</u> <u>1.1.25</u>	<u>Earned</u> <u>2025</u>	<u>Total as at</u> <u>31.12.25</u>	<u>RED POINTS</u>
<u>GRAND MASTER</u>				
Mr David Law	50548	3333	53881	28861
<u>LIFE MASTERS</u>				
Puan Lina Nizaruddin	50201	2339	52540	16123
Mr Tan Su Beng	37418	2896	40314	24442
<u>NATIONAL MASTERS</u>				
Mrs Jette Wich	31192	2066	33258	8010
Dr N.K. Chin	19240	2923	22163	7983
<u>NINE STAR MASTERS</u>				
Ms Hildah Lee	25758	989	26747	2029
Mrs Rona Chin	21298	3976	25274	4171
<u>EIGHT STAR MASTERS</u>				
Mdm Christine Chew	23508	1013	24521	6595
<u>SIX STAR MASTERS</u>				
Mdm Jane Davies	16124	2559	18683	6173
Ms Yap Ching Kuan	15589	3195	18784	4748
<u>FIVE STAR MASTERS</u>				
Mrs Jan Shaw	14377	2903	17280	3958
<u>FOUR STAR MASTERS</u>				
Mr Flemming Wich	13374	1167	14541	6711
Mdm Tan Kim Choo	10284	3642	13926	3990
Puan Sri L.H. Ling	13243		13243	1247
<u>THREE STAR MASTERS</u>				
Mr Mahinder Randhawa	11750	664	12414	3242
Mr Yau Ah Peng	7209	3195	10404	2764
<u>TWO STAR MASTERS</u>				
Mrs Renata Hashim	9040	434	9474	697
Ms Betty Tan	5661	3370	9031	2310
Mrs Amita Shah	7704	674	8378	441
Mrs Ruth Randhawa	7487	238	7725	2741
<u>ONE STAR MASTERS</u>				
Mrs Prema Nadkarni	6672	384	7056	561
Datin Mariah Abdullah	5719	532	6251	577
<u>DISTRICT MASTERS</u>				
Mrs Margaret Tan	3023	162	3185	263
Mdm Agnes Krishna	2308	734	3042	797
<u>LOCAL MASTERS</u>				
Mdm Ann Marie Narcis	944	902	1846	30
Mrs Lian Godfrey	920	873	1793	
Ms Laurence Husson	909	779	1688	96
Mr Jacques Manem	926	470	1396	
Datin Jane Lee	1113	90	1203	35
Mr Patrick Tse	846	238	1084	69
Mrs Pamela Bakhtiar	781	254	1035	48

MALAYSIAN CONTRACT BRIDGE ASSOCIATION
MASTER POINTS LIST 31.12.25

	<u>Total as at</u> <u>1.1.25</u>	<u>Earned</u> <u>2025</u>	<u>Total as at</u> <u>31.12.25</u>	<u>RED POINTS</u>
<u>CLUB MASTERS</u>				
Mr Supli Bachtiar	527	420	947	
Mr Dalbir Singh	395	406	801	
Mdm Anu Lahiri	301	368	669	
Ms Tracy Ann Meyer	423	230	653	
Mdm Jashri Alagappan	374	264	638	
Puan Ruby Azizan	289	274	563	
Mdm Akiko Yamada	226	331	557	48
Puan Sri Annette Bashir	155	345	500	
Puan A Hanafiah	122	380	502	
Mr John Ridler	298	194	492	
Mdm Maya Viegas	194	258	452	
Datin Rozinah Ahmad	262	187	449	
Mdm Lynette Rock	256	176	432	
Mrs Karin Goh	148	263	411	
Mrs Junku Seikiguchi	140	240	380	
Mrs Diana Yadeger	194	40	234	
Mrs Jane Kong	90	134	224	75
Ms Aruna T Rajah		230	230	
Mrs Roshni George	109	104	213	

Compiled by:
David Law
MCBA Hon. Secretary